## I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation
351-34 (COR)		Relative to recognizing and commending the Guam Islanders Softball Association, Bud Light Guam Men's 40-Plus team; and to further extending Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' for their determination and commitment that brought the gold medal in the 2018 Senior Softball Association's Tournament of Champions in Polk County, Florida, instilling pride within themselves, their families, the community and the people of Guam.	2/16/18 4:33 p.m.	2/22/18 10:00 a.m.

## I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2018 (Second) Regular Session

Resolution No. 351 -34(COR)

Introduced by:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Therese M. Terlaje

Relative to recognizing and commending the Guam Islanders Softball Association, Bud Light Guam Men's 40-Plus team; and to further extending *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* for their determination and commitment that brought the gold medal in the 2018 Senior Softball Association's Tournament of Champions in Polk County, Florida, instilling pride within themselves, their families, the community and the people of Guam.

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI KUÂTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÂHAN:

WHEREAS, *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* hereby recognizes and commends the Guam Islanders Softball Association (GISA), Bud Light Guam Men's 40-Plus team, for their championship win in the 2018 Senior Softball Association's Tournament of Champions, the second consecutive championship for the team in recent months; and

WHEREAS, in October of 2017, the Guam Islanders Softball Association, Bud Light Guam Men's 40-Plus team triumphed over the Color By Design of Maryland in the United States Senior Softball World Masters Championships in Las Vegas, with the winning score of 19-16; and

WHEREAS, with the victory at the United States Senior Softball World Master Championships in 2017, the Guam Islanders Softball Association, Bud Light Guam Men's 40-Plus team set out to participate in the Senior Softball Association's Tournament of Champions in Polk County, Florida in February 2018; and

**WHEREAS**, on Sunday February 11, 2018, the Guam Islanders Softball Association, Bud Light Guam Men's 40-Plus team, achieved their second championship prevailing against J.D. Oxford, New York with the winning score of 2-1 in the championship series that once again brought Guam world recognition; and

1	WHEREAS, their hard work, perseverance, and victories reflect their commitment and pride
2	for the island, and admirably represent the spirit of Guam; and now therefore, be it
3	RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina' trentai Kuåttro Na Liheslaturan Guåhan
4	does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people of Guam, to recognize and commend,
5	the Guam Islanders Softball Association, Bud Light Guam Men's 40-Plus team; and to further extend
6	Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' for their determination and commitment that brought the gold
7	medal in the 2018 Senior Softball Association's Tournament of Champions in Polk County, Florida,
8	instilling pride within themselves, their families, the community and the people of Guam; and be it
9	further resolved
10	RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules certify, and
11	the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter to the
12	Guam Islanders Softball Association, Bud Light Guam Men's 40-Plus team; and to the Honorable
13	Edward J.B. Calvo, I Maga'låhen Guåhan.
	DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI KUÂTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÂHAN ON THE 16 <sup>th</sup> DAY OF FEBRUARY 2018.
	BENJAMIN J.F. CRUZ  Speaker  RÉGINE BISCOE LEE  Chairperson, Committee on Rules
	RÉGINE BISCOE LEE
	Legislative Secretary